P190000	66146
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100331911481
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/26/1901027017 **122.50
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED RH 3:55
Office Use Only N. SAMS	FILED 2019 AUG 22 PH 3: SECRETWAY OF 3: FALLAHASSEE, PLAT
AUG 2 3 2019	

.

· · · · · · · ·		co	VED I ET	TED	
	<i>#</i>	CO	VER LET	IĽK	.
TO: Charter Section July Division of Con					
SUBJECT:	MAN LTD				,
50D5EC1		Resultir	ng Florida	Profit (Corporation
	e of Conversion, Articles Profit Corporation" in ac				ees are submitted to convert an "Other Busines 15, F.S.
Please return all corresp	pondence concerning this	matter	10:		
PAUL TREFZER					
	Contact Person				
LOBSTERMAN LTD					
	Firm/Company				
9090 N US HWY 1					
	Address				
SEBASTIAN FL 32958					
	City, State and Zip Code	2			
infoatlobsterman01@gm	ail.com				
E-mail address: (1	to be used for future annu	ial repo	ort notifica	tion)	
For further information	concerning this matter,	please c	call:		
PAUL TREFZER		_at (772	581-0	0640
Name of C	ontact Person		Area Co	ode and	I Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:				
□ \$105.00 Filing Fees	\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status		3.75 Filing ertified Co		\$122.50 Filing Fees. Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS: New Filings Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ns Circle			New Fi Divisio P. O. B	ING ADDRESS: ilings Section on of Corporations Box 6327 assee, FL 32314

.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 8, 2019

. .

PAUL TREFZER 9090 N US HWY 1 SEBASTIAN, FL 32958 US

SUBJECT: LOBSTERMAN LTD Ref. Number: W19000072575

We have received your document for LOBSTERMAN LTD and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The use of LIMITED or LTD. is not acceptable as a corporate suffix. The name must include a word such as INCORPORATED, INC., CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, or CO.

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such words include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Nadira D McClees-Sams Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 619A00016245

FILED

2019 AUG 23 PH

S

S

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Lobsterman Inc.

9090 N US Highway 1 Sebastian, FL 32958 p 772.581.0640 f 772.581.4097 infoatlobsterman01@gmail.com

August 19, 2019

, ·

.

New Filing Section

Division of Corporations

PO Box 6327

Tallahassee FL 32314

Ref Number: W19000072575

Hello,

Please find our corrected form attached here.

Thank you,

Paul Frefzer

FILED

COVER LETTER

TO: Charter Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: LOBSTERMAN INC.

Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with s. 607.1115, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

PAUL TREFZER

۰.

Contact Person

LOBSTERMAN INC.

Firm/Company

9090 N US HWY 1

Address

SEBASTIAN FL 32958

City, State and Zip Code

infoatlobsterman01@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

PAUL TREFZER

_____at (_____772

Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number

581-0640

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Name of Contact Person

□ \$105.00 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees	\$122.50 Filing Fees,
	and Certificate of	and Certified Copy	Certified Copy, and
	Status		Certificate of Status

STREET ADDRESS:

New Filings Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

New Filings Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other **Business Entity**" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: LOBSTERMAN OF DELAWARE LTD.

Enter Name of Other Business Entity			
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a			
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	SE	201	
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of		2019 AUG	Т
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)	i ARI	G 22	;=
06/01/1994 on			רח
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporat	ed "	ц Ц	Ο
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the law organized, formed or incorporated:	vs of w	h ch it	is nov
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporati	<u>on:</u>		
LOBSTERMAN INC.			

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

٠.

,

.

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

. : Signed	thisday of	. 20			
Requir	ed Signature for Florida Profit Corporation	<u>1:</u>			
1	re of Chairman. Vice Chaisman, Director. Off prator:		heen sele	eted, a	n
<u>Requir</u>	ed Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business	Entity: [See below for required signatur	re(s).]		
Signatu	re: Detter				
	Name:PAUL TREFZER				
	ire:				
Printed	Name:	Title:			
Signatu	ire:				
Printed	Name:	Title:		2019	
Signatu	ire: Name: ire: Name:			AUG	Т
Printed	Name:	Title:	SSEL	22	
Signatu	ire:	/		PH 3:	C
Printed	Name:	Title:		 ភូភូ	
Signatu	ne:				
Printed	Name:	Title:			
Signatu If Flori	ida <u>General Partnership or Limited Liabilit</u> ire of one General Partner. ida <u>Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit</u>				
 <u>If Flori</u>	ires of <u>ALL</u> General Partners. ida Limited Liability Company: ire of a Member or Authorized Representative				
<u>All oth</u> Signatu	<u>ers:</u> ire of an authorized person.				
<u>Fees:</u>	Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)			
		Page 2 of 2			

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be:_____

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

Principal street address

Mailing address, if different is:

9090 N US HWY 1

SEBASTIAN FL 32958

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Initially, this partnership was formed and owned by a group for watersports. Paul Trefzer is the remaining member

of the group.

20
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
SSE 22
······································
n
¥C
<u></u>
់ហ

ARTICLE IV SHARES

1500 The number of shares of stock is:

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title:	PAUL TREFZER, PRESIDENT	Name and Title:
Address:	9082 N US HWY 1	Address:
	SEBASTIAN FL 32958	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:
Address: _		Address:
- Name and Title:		Name and Title:
Address: _		Address:

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

Gregory A. Fencik, Esd.

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is.

Namet

2613 Stanmore Court

Address:

Orlando, H. 32817

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Puul Trefzer

Name

Address:

9082 N. I.S. Hwy I

Sebastian, FL 32958

FILED

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate this certificate. I am familiar with and adcept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature Registered Agent

710210019 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

<u>7-22/4</u> Date